APN: 1320-32-812-009

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 24039874-ES When Recorded Return To:

Terry Weckerle and Lawrence Weckerle

1975 Sheep Camp Road Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: Terry Weckerle and Lawrence Weckerle 1975 Sheep Camp Road Gardnerville, NV 89410 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2024-1005398

Pgs=3 03/08/2024 11:52 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER E05

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Terry Lynn Weckerle, who acquired title as a married woman

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Lawrence Weckerle and Terry Weckerle, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	ow No.: 24039874-ES
Dated this 7th day of March, 2024.	
Terry Lynn Weckerle	
STATE OF NEVADA	~ \ \
COUNTY OF CARSON CLAY	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of Lynn Weckerle	March, 2024, by Terry
Notary Public Notary P	SVENNINGSEN ublic - State of Nevada nt Recorded in Carson City 5-03 - Expires June 4, 2026

EXHIBIT "A"

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land located within a portion of Section 32, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, MDM, Douglas County, Nevada being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southerly corner of Revised Lot 9, said point bears North 39°08'07" East, 68.70 feet from the centerline radius point of Garden Glen Court as shown on the Final Map for Garden Glen Patio Homes, Document No. 389450 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office and being a 5/8" rebar with aluminum cap stamped PLS 6497 inside of survey well: thence North 32°08'13" East, 49.00 feet; thence South 57°51'47" East, 35.00 feet; thence South 32°08'13" West, 58.00 feet; thence North 57°51'47" West, 20.00 feet; thence North 32°08'13" East, 9.00 feet; thence North 57°51'47" West, 15.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.

APN: 1320-32-812-009

NOTE (NRS 111.312): The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Deed of Trust, recorded in the Office of The County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 17, 1999, in Book 399, Page 3979, as Document No. 463491, of Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. a) b) c) d)	Assesso 1320-32-	r Parcel Num 812-009	ber(s)						
2.	Type of F	Property:				FOR RE	CORDER'S OPT	TONAL USE ONLY	
a)	☐ Vaca	int Land	b)	Sgl. Fam.	Residence			\ \	
c)	☐ Cond	lo/Twnhse	•	2-4 Plex		Docume	nt/Instrument No	.: ————————————————————————————————————	
e)	☐ Apt.	Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ir	nd'l	Book _		Page	
g)		cultural	h)	☐ Mobile Ho	ome	Date of	Recording:	7	
	☐ Othe	r:				Notes:			
				_		I votes.			
		Value/Sale P					\$0.00		
				ure Only (valu	e of property)	(\$0.00)		
		er Tax Value Property Trar		av Duo:			\$0.00 \$0.00		
		IPTION CLA		ax Due.			\$0.00		
4.				, per NRS 375	: 000 Saatia	n. 5)		
				nption: <u>Additi</u>	75	796	neidoration		
5.				Being Trans			Disideration		
375. supp parti resu	110, that oorted by es agree It in a per	the informa documentation the disallow halty of 10% of all be jointly	tion propertion if cance of the total the tota	rovided is co alled upon to of any claimed ax due plus in severally liab	rrect to the substantiate description, attemption, atterest at 1%	best of the the information or other dependent	eir information a ation provided he etermination of a . Pursuant to Ni	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be trein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer	
Sig	nature:	· Lerry	aW	eckerle		/ /	Capacity:	Grantor	
-	nature:		<i>J</i>			$\setminus \setminus \setminus$	Capacity:	Grantee	
SEL		ANTOR) INF	ORMA	TION	<u>B</u>		ANTEE) INFORM	MATION	
		REQUIRED)	- N				(REQUIRED)		
		7 ("	\		/ /	Terry Weckerle	and Lawrence	
Pri	nt Name:	Terry Lynn	Wecke	rle	P	rint Name:			
Add	dress:	1975 sheep	Camp	Rd	A	ddress:	1975 Sheep Car	mp Road	
City	y:	Gardnerville			C	ity:	Gardnerville		
Sta	ite:	NV		Zip: 89410	S	tate:	Nevada	Zip: 89410	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)									
Print Name: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada Esc. #: 24039874-ES									
Ad	dress:	896 W N	ye Ln,	Ste 104					
Cit	у	Carson C	ity	//_ s	tate: NV_	Zip:	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED